

Information Governance

The Green
1 Roger Dowley Court
Russia Lane
London
E2 9NJ

Email elft.foi@nhs.net

Website: <https://www.elft.nhs.uk>

26 January 2023

Our reference: FOI DA4527

I am responding to your request for information received 6 January 2023. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,



Keshia Harvey
Information Governance Manager

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision.

If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113
Web: www.ico.org.uk

Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention



We promise to work together creatively to: learn
'what matters' to everyone, achieve a better quality
of life and continuously improve our services.
We care . We respect . We are inclusive

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus
Chair: Eileen Taylor

Request:

Public Facing NHS Trust Website

Question 1. What CMS/software and version does your public facing NHS Trust website use? (e.g. In-house, Sharepoint, Jadu, Drupal 7)

Answer: Drupal, version 9.

Question 2 Is your public facing NHS Trust website hosted and supported by a third party IT partner or on-premise? If a third party, when does your current contract expire?

Answer: On the Level PR supports the Trust's public facing website. The contract expires 10 June 2023.

Question 3 When was your public facing NHS Trust website launched?

Answer: January 2022.

Question 4 What are your separate budgets for hosting/supporting and development for your public facing NHS Trust website?

Answer: £126,550 was allocated in 2021/22 to redevelop the website.

Question 5 Which team/department/individual is responsible for maintaining your public facing NHS Trust website?

Answer: On the Level PR.

Digital Accessibility

Question 1 When was your public facing NHS Trust website last audited for accessibility compliance?

Answer: December 2022.

Question 2 Which team/department/individual is responsible for maintaining accessibility compliance across your public facing websites?

Answer: On the Level PR.

Website Content

Question 1 Do you work with external marketing/communications suppliers to create content for your public facing services?

Answer: On the Level PR.

Question 2 When was the last time you conducted a content audit on your website to remove outdated content?

Answer: January 2022.



We promise to work together creatively to: learn 'what matters' to everyone, achieve a better quality of life and continuously improve our services.
We care . We respect . We are inclusive

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus
Chair: Eileen Taylor